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Q8d. [The Supreme Court overturning Roe versus Wade, the 1973 Supreme Court decision that affirmed a constitutional right to abortion] How much do
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Q8d. [The Supreme Court overturning Roe versus Wade, the 1973 Supreme Court decision that affirmed a constitutional right to abortion] How much do
you favor or oppose each of the following

All
America
ns Gender Age groups Education Party Affiliation
All High College Post-
America School Some Graduat Graduat Republi Indepen Democr
ns Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ orlLess College e e can dent at
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
Unweighted Sample Size 5,461 2,548 2,913 478 1,633 1,642 1,708 1,576 1,557 1,320 1,008 1,547 1,657 1,760
Strongly favor
Column % 16% 17% 15% 19% 16% 15% 15% 16% 19% 15% 15% 26% 15% 10%
EFG HIK MN N
Favor
Column % 20% 22% 18% 18% 20% 21% 19% 23% 21% 16% 14% 26% 21% 15%
C JK JK MN N
Oppose
Column % 22% 23% 22% 18% 25% 23% 21% 26% 20% 21% 19% 25% 24% 18%
DG D 1K N N
Strongly oppose
Column % 39% 36% 42% 43% 36% 38% 42% 31% 39% 47% 52% 23% 37% 56%
B EF EF H HI HIJ L LM
Skipped
Column % 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
B D IJK LN

Weight Variable = weight, Confidence Level = 95%
Significant difference within groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN
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Q11a. Do you think abortion should be legal or illegal?

Unweighted Sample Size

Legal in all cases
Column %

Legal in most cases
Column %

Illegal in most cases
Column %

Illegal in all cases
Column %

Skipped
Column %

All
America
ns

All
America
ns

A

2,735

28%

36%

26%

9%

2%

Gender
Male Female
B C
1,255 1,480
25% 31%
B
36% 35%
29% 23%

C

8% 9%
1% 2%

Weight Variable = weight, Confidence Level = 95%

Significant difference within groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN

18-29

262

37%

EFG

35%

19%

8%

2%

Age groups
30-49 50-64
E F
811 803
26% 26%
38% 32%

F

25% 31%
D DE
10% 8%
1% 3%
E

65+

859

26%

37%

27%

8%

2%

High
School
or Less

H

825

25%
33%

28%
JK

12%
1K

2%
JK

Education
College
Some Graduat
College e
I J
754 646
26% 35%
HI
36% 38%
H
27% 21%
J
9% 6%
JK
2% 1%
JK

Post-
Graduat
e

K

510

32%

HI

40%

23%

5%

1%

Generated on May 3, 2022

Party Affiliation

Republi Indepen Democr

can dent at
L M N
785 823 877
10% 26% 46%
L LM
26% 40% 41%
L L
45% 25% 11%
MN N
18% 7% 2%
MN N
1% 1% 1%
N
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Q11b. If the Supreme Court overturns Roe versus Wade, the 1973 Supreme Court decision that affirmed a constitutional right to abortion, to the best of
your knowledge would that decision make abortion illegal in your state, would it still be legal, or are you not sure?

All
America
ns Gender Age groups Education Party Affiliation
All High College Post-
America School Some Graduat Graduat Republi Indepen Democr
ns Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ orlLess College e e can dent at
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
Unweighted Sample Size 2,726 1,293 1,433 216 822 839 849 751 803 674 498 762 834 883
Still legal
Column % 23% 27% 19% 28% 23% 22% 20% 14% 24% 31% 33% 21% 23% 26%
C FG H HI HI L
Make abortion illegal
Column % 28% 28% 27% 28% 27% 28% 28% 24% 29% 29% 32% 30% 26% 29%
H H H
Not sure
Column % 48% 44% 52% 44% 49% 48% 52% 61% 47% 40% 34% 48% 50% 44%%
B D 1K JK N
Skipped
Column % 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
B D DG

Weight Variable = weight, Confidence Level = 95%
Significant difference within groups: BCDFGHIJKLN
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