## **AVA Wave 1 March 2022 - Abortion**

Gender, age, education, party

May 3, 2022

Generated by Marketsight®

## Table of contents

Q8d. [The Supreme Court overturning Roe versus Wade, the 1973 Supreme Court decision that affirmed a constitutional right to abortion] How much do	)
you favor or oppose each of the following	3
Q11a. Do you think abortion should be legal or illegal?	
Q11b. If the Supreme Court overturns Roe versus Wade, the 1973 Supreme Court decision that affirmed a constitutional right to abortion, to the best of	
your knowledge would that decision make abortion illegal in your state, would it still be legal, or are you not sure?	5

Gender, age, education, party

Q8d. [The Supreme Court overturning Roe versus Wade, the 1973 Supreme Court decision that affirmed a constitutional right to abortion] How much do you favor or oppose each of the following

	All America ns	Gen	ıder		Age gr	oups			Educ	ation		Par	ty Affiliat	ion
	All America ns A	Male B	Female C	18-29 D	30-49 E	50-64 F	65+ G	High School or Less H	Some College I		Post- Graduat e K	Republi can L		Democr at N
Unweighted Sample Size	5,461	2,548	2,913	478	1,633	1,642	1,708	1,576	1,557	1,320	1,008	1,547	1,657	1,760
<b>Strongly favor</b> Column %		17%	15%	19% EFG	16%	15%	15%	16%	19% HJK	15%	15%	26% MN	15% N	10%
<b>Favor</b> Column %		22% C	18%	18%	20%	21%	19%	23% JK	21% JK	16%	14%	26% MN	21% N	15%
<b>Oppose</b> Column %		23%	22%	18%	25% DG	23% D	21%	26% IJK	20%	21%	19%	25% N	24% N	18%
<b>Strongly oppose</b> Column %		36%	42% B	43% EF	36%	38%	42% EF	31%	39% H	47% HI	52% HIJ	23%	37% L	56% LM
<b>Skipped</b> Column %		2%	3% B	2%	2%	3% D	2%	4% IJK	2%	1%	1%	1%	3% LN	1%

Q11a. Do you think abortion should be legal or illegal?

	All America ns	Gen	ıder	Age groups				Education				Party Affiliation			
	All America ns A	Male B	Female C	18-29 D	30-49 E	50-64 F	65+ G	High School or Less H	Some College I		Post- Graduat e K	Republi can L	Indepen dent M		
Unweighted Sample Size	2,735	1,255	1,480	262	811	803	859	825	754	646	510	785	823	877	
<b>Legal in all cases</b> Column %		25%	31% B	37% EFG	26%	26%	26%	25%	26%	35% HI	32% HI	10%	26% L	46% LM	
<b>Legal in most cases</b> Column %		36%	35%	35%	38% F	32%	37%	33%	36%	38% H	40% H	26%	40% L	41% L	
<b>Illegal in most cases</b> Column %		29% C	23%	19%	25% D	31% DE	27% D	28% JK	27% J	21%	23%	45% MN	25% N	11%	
<b>Illegal in all cases</b> Column %		8%	9%	8%	10%	8%	8%	12% IJK	9% JK	6%	5%	18% MN	7% N	2%	
<b>Skipped</b> Column %		1%	2%	2%	1%	3% E	2%	2% JK	2% JK	1%	1%	1%	1% N	1%	

Gender, age, education, party

Q11b. If the Supreme Court overturns Roe versus Wade, the 1973 Supreme Court decision that affirmed a constitutional right to abortion, to the best of your knowledge would that decision make abortion illegal in your state, would it still be legal, or are you not sure?

	All America ns	Gen	nder	Age groups					Educ	ation	Party Affiliation			
	All America ns A	Male B	Female C	18-29 D	30-49 E	50-64 F	65+ G	High School or Less H	Some College I		Graduat	Republi can L	Indepen dent M	
Unweighted Sample Size	2,726	1,293	1,433	216	822	839	849	751	803	674	498	762	834	883
<b>Still legal</b> Column %		27% C	19%	28% FG	23%	22%	20%	14%	24% H	31% HI		21%	23%	26% L
Make abortion illegal Column %		28%	27%	28%	27%	28%	28%	24%	29% H	29% H		30%	26%	29%
<b>Not sure</b> Column %		44%	52% B	44%	49%	48%	52% D	61% IJK	47% JK	40%	34%	48%	50% N	44%
<b>Skipped</b> Column %		0%	2% B	0%	1% D	2% DG	0%	2%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%